
On Motion of Freeholder cci-,

Seconded by Freeholder -
iQ .S

BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS
NO. -i-ae COUNTYOFHUDSON

RESOLUTION

AMENDING RESOLUTION NOS. 300-6-2013 AND 464-8-2013
TO

REALLOCATE FUNDS
TO SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR THE CONTINUATION OF

WORKFIRST NEW JERSEY SERVICES
($40,000.00)

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey Department of Labor and Workforce Development has issued an
award letter to the County of Hudson, in the amount of FIVE MILLION NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY
THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY SIX ($5,973,846.00) DOLLARS to fund the
continuation of the WorkFirst New Jersey welfare reform program — Temporary Assistance to Needy Families

(TANF), General Assistance (GA); and

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution No. 300-6-20 13 passed on June 13, 2013 and Resolution No. 464-8-
2013 passed on August 8, 2013, the Board authorized allocations to several providers as a result of a fair and
open process; and

WHEREAS, these reallocations are being recommended to providers which received their initial
awards by way of a fair and open process, and therefore are not subject to “Pay to Play”; and

WhEREAS, the County of Hudson is desirous of reallocating certain funds to continue contracts for
various employment, basic education skills training, and job search/readiness services, and

WhEREAS, the Director of the Hudson County Department of Family Services will have the authority
to adjust funding levels during the contract period for various services within approved overall agency
allocations, based upon customer utilization of these services; and

WHEREAS, this resolution will reallocate funds allocated to the County in the amount of FORTY
THOUSAND ($40,000.00) DOLLARS to various service providers; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to this Grant Agreement with the State of New Jersey, the County Department of
Family Services has recommended the continuation of subcontracts with the following social services agencies
consistent with the WorkFirst New Jersey Regulations in the stated amounts for the period of July 1, 2013
through June 30, 2014:

300-6-2013
Increase /

Initial 464-8-2013 Total
(Decrease)

Vendor
Allocation

Academy of Allied Health Sciences
Tanf 40,000 (30,000) 10,000
GA 0 40,000 40,000

Chiron
Tanf 90,000 5,000 95,000
GA 77,900 (5,000) 72,900

Council For Airport Opportunity
Tanf 38,500 5,000 43,500
GA 34,900 (5,000) 29,900

Garden State Science and Technology
Tanf 280,300 10,000 290,300
GA 202,300 (10,000) 192,300



BOARD OF CHOSEN FREEHOLDERS

On Motion of Freeholder

_____________

Seconded by Freeholder

______________

Institute of Scirnce and Technology

Tanf

GA

Workforce Advantage
Tanf

GA

98,000

66,000

98,000
(10,000) 56,000

Total for this Resolution $40,000.00

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Administration has certified in writing that funds are available
for this purpose in Account No.02-213-40-740-13-0000.

that:
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Hudson

1. The aforesaid recitals are incorporated herein as though fully set forth at length.

2. The Board hereby authorizes the County Executive Thomas A. DeGise, County Administrator Abraham
Antun, Deputy County Administrator Laurie Cotter or their lawfully appointed designee, to execute any
and all documents and take any and all actions necessary to complete and realize the interest and
purpose of the resolution.

3. The Clerk to this Board shall attach a certified copy of this resolution to the filed copies of Resolution
Nos. 300-6-20 13 and 464-8-20 13.

4. The resolution shall take effect immediately.

Freeholder Aye Nay Abst. NP. Freeholder Aye Nay Abst. NP.

Cifelli O’Dea

DiDomenico V ç V

. i Chairman VDublin
Romano

Liggio Maldonado

/Munoz

It is hereby certified llat at a regular meeting of the Board of Freeholders of the County of Hudson
held on the V, day of tJ A.D. 2013, the foregoing resolution w.as adopted with members voting
in the affirmative ad 0 in the negative. Clerk

APPROVED

BY:
DONATO j. .BATTISTA\
HUDSON COUNTY COU$SEL

SOURCE:

N

NO. COUNTY OF HUDSON
RESOLUTION

Vendor

300-6-2013
Initial

Allocation

Increase I
464-8-2013

(Decrease)
Total

207,500 5,000 212,500

86,700 (5,000) 81,700

357,125 165,000 5,000 527,125

31,300 10,000 (5,000) 36,300

1,013,425 165,000 0 1,178,425

433,100 10,000 -30,000 413,100
Total Tanf

Total GA

Department of Family Services

EEl
Tanf
GA

AL FORM

Dept. of Family Services

RM


